
Court Leadership Institute of Arizona (CLIA) 
Membership – FY 2016 

Updated 1/5/16 hr 

CLIA / CLIA membership lists contact information / FY2015 CLIA members list for public 

  

REPRESENTATION NAME AFFILIATION EMAIL 
TERM 
ENDI
NG 

AOC Representative Mr. Mike Baumstark Administrative Office of the Courts mbaumstark@courts.az.gov  
cc: shunt@courts.az.gov 

2017 

Appellate Judge  Hon. Margaret Downie Arizona Court of Appeals, Division I mdownie@appeals.az.gov 2015 

Adult Probation (Urban) Mr. David Sanders Pima County Adult Probation dsanders@sc.pima.gov 
cc: lseidel@sc.pima.gov 

2017 

Adult Probation (Rural) Mr. Gregory Greene La Paz County Adult / Juvenile Probation ggreene@courts.az.gov;  
cc: jlucas@courts.az.gov 

2017 

Academic/Education Agency  Ms. Julie Binter Arizona State University juliebinter@yahoo.com 2017 

Public Member Ms. Emily R. Johnston General Public Silveradoe@aol.com 2017 

Clerk of Court Hon. Michael K. Jeanes Maricopa County Clerk of the Superior 
Court 

mkjeanes@cosc.maricopa.gov 
  

2017 

Detention Administrator (Rural) 
/Juvenile Probation (Rural) 

Mr. Leo Mendez Yuma County Juvenile Justice Center Lmendez@courts.az.goc 
 

2017 

GJ Judge (Rural) Hon. Charles W. Gurtler Superior Court in Mohave County cgurtler@courts.az.gov 2017 

GJ Judge (Urban) Hon. Pamela Gates Superior Court in Maricopa County gatesp@superiorcourt.maricopa.gov 2017 

GJ Second Level Manager Valerie Winters Superior Court in Mohave County vwinters@courts.az.gov 2018 

Juvenile Probation (Urban) Mr. Eric Meaux Maricopa County Juvenile Probation meauxe@juvenile.maricopa.gov 
cc: aurval@juvenile.maricopa.gov 

2017 

LJ Court Administrator  Mr. Don Jacobson (VICE 

CHAIR) 

Flagstaff Municipal Court djacobso@courts.az.gov  2015 

LJ Judge (Rural) Hon. James Hazel Apache Junction City Court jhazel@courts.az.gov 
cc: sfulcher@courts.az.gov 

2015 

LJ Judge (Urban) Hon. Thomas Robinson Tempe Municipal Court thomas_robinson@tempe.gov 2018 

LJ Second Level Manager Steve Ramsbacher Maricopa County Justice Court 
Administration 

steveramsbacher@mcjc.maricopa.gov 
 

2018 

Superior Court Administrator  Mr. Kent Batty (CHAIR) Superior Court in Pima County kbatty@sc.pima.gov;                   
cc: klogalbo@sc.pima.gov 

2015 

 
GJ: General Jurisdiction     AOC: Administrative Office of the Courts LJ: Limited Jurisdiction  
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